H I G H  P E R F O R M A N C E
M I C R O - C O N N E C T O R S
DMM SERIES
M E TA L  R E C TA N G U L A R  C O N N E C T O R S
M A N U F A C T U R E R  &  D E S I G N E R  O F  I N T E R C O N N E C T  S O L U T I O N S
法国Nicomatic官网Nicomatic连接器代理商大电流微型连接器选型说明书 进口连接器耐高温连接器低温连接器高密度连接器样本pdf资料
中国Nicomatic代理商统一热线 4006-022-002 Nicomatic distributor www.shonto.cn 天津 上海 深圳 北京 株洲 shonto@126.com
CONTENT

51
90
HOW TO ORDER ?
Number of LF contacts Gender A B C E G
10
M 8 18 23 7 10
F 8 18 23 7 10
16
M 14 24 29 7 10
F 14 24 29 7 10
22
M 20 30 35 7 10
F 20 30 35 7 10
26
M 24 34 39 7 10
F 24 34 39 7 10
32
M 30 40 45 7 10
F 30 40 45 7 10
38
M 36 46 51 7 10
F 36 46 51 7 10
51
M 32 42 47 9 10
F 32 42 47 9 10
90
M 58 68 73 9 10
F 58 68 73 9 10
DIMENSIONS
ON CABLE
Male FemaleDimensions
D222SP22D53
D221SP22D51
d : pitch :2mm
Potting area:
male 2.15mm
female 2.50mm
size: M2.5
MATING
D 53  > D51
法国Nicomatic官网Nicomatic连接器代理商大电流微型连接器选型说明书 进口连接器耐高温连接器低温连接器高密度连接器样本pdf资料
中国Nicomatic代理商统一热线 4006-022-002 Nicomatic distributor www.shonto.cn 天津 上海 深圳 北京 株洲 shonto@126.com
11
HOW TO ORDER ?
Number of LF contacts   Gender A B C E G
10
M 8 18 23 7 5.65
F 8 18 23 7 5.20
16
 M 14 24 29 7 5.65
F 14 24 29 7 5.20
22
M 20 30 35 7 5.65
F 20 30 35 7 5.20
26
M 24 34 39 7 5.65
F 24 34 39 7 5.20
32
 M 30 40 45 7 5.65
F 30 40 45 7 5.20
38
M 36 46 51 7 5.65
F 36 46 51 7 5.20
51
M 32 42 47 9 5.65
F 32 42 47 9 5.20
90
M 58 68 73 9 5.65
F 58 68 73 9 5.20
DIMENSIONS
PART NUMBERING
Classic DMM STRAIGHT PCB
DMM Series Gender LF contact type Contact Layout Fixing Hardware
D 22 - from 10 to 38 pins 1 - male Y - for PCB 1.6mm 10 D53
jackscrew PCB
for female
D51
 jackpost PCB
1.6mm
for male
D51L
 jackpost PCB
≤ 3.2mm
for male
32 - from 51 to 90 pins 2 - female YL - for PCB 3.2mm 16
22
26
32
38
51
90
 LOW FREQUENCY CONTACTS
STRAIGHT PCB
M = MALE   I   F = FEMALE    I   DIMENSIONS ARE IN MM
D222Y22D53
D221Y22D51
size: M2.5
MATING
D 53  > D51
 > D51L
C
la
ss
ic
 D
M
M
法国Nicomatic官网Nicomatic连接器代理商大电流微型连接器选型说明书 进口连接器耐高温连接器低温连接器高密度连接器样本pdf资料
中国Nicomatic代理商统一热线 4006-022-002 Nicomatic distributor www.shonto.cn 天津 上海 深圳 北京 株洲 shonto@126.com
12
Male Female
Straight PCBPCB Layout
Dimensions
220 Y-YL
320 Y-YL
d : pitch :2mm
法国Nicomatic官网Nicomatic连接器代理商大电流微型连接器选型说明书 进口连接器耐高温连接器低温连接器高密度连接器样本pdf资料
中国Nicomatic代理商统一热线 4006-022-002 Nicomatic distributor www.shonto.cn 天津 上海 深圳 北京 株洲 shonto@126.com
HOW TO ORDER ?
DIMENSIONS
Number of LF contacts   Gender A B C E G
10 M 8 18 23 7.75 5.65
16  M 14 24 29 7.75 5.65
22 M 20 30 35 7.75 5.65
26 M 24 34 39 7.75 5.65
32  M 30 40 45 7.75 5.65
38  M 36 46 51 7.75 5.65
51 M 32 42 47 9.75 5.65
90 M 58 68 73 9.75 5.65
PART NUMBERING
Classic DMM RIGHT ANGLE PCB
DMM Series Gender LF contact type Contact Layout Fixing Hardware
D 22 - from 10 to 38 pins 1 - male V - for PCB 1.6mm 10  For 2 rows
D52
 jackpost PCB 1.6mm
D52M
 jackpost PCB 2.4mm
D52L
 jackpost PCB 3.2mm
32 - from 51 to 90 pins VL - for PCB 3.2mm 16
22
26
32
38
51
90
 For 3 rows
D57
 jackpost PCB 1.6mm
D57M
 jackpost PCB 2.4mm
D57L
 jackpost PCB 3.2mm
 LOW FREQUENCY CONTACTS
 ONLY MALE CONNECTORS
RIGHT ANGLE PCB
13
D221V22D52
C
la
ss
ic
 D
M
M
MATING
D 53  > D52M
 > D52L
 > D57L
 > D57M
法国Nicomatic官网Nicomatic连接器代理商大电流微型连接器选型说明书 进口连接器耐高温连接器低温连接器高密度连接器样本pdf资料
中国Nicomatic代理商统一热线 4006-022-002 Nicomatic distributor www.shonto.cn 天津 上海 深圳 北京 株洲 shonto@126.com
14
Male
MalePCB Layout
Dimensions
220 V-VL
320 V-VL
d : pitch :2mm
法国Nicomatic官网Nicomatic连接器代理商大电流微型连接器选型说明书 进口连接器耐高温连接器低温连接器高密度连接器样本pdf资料
中国Nicomatic代理商统一热线 4006-022-002 Nicomatic distributor www.shonto.cn 天津 上海 深圳 北京 株洲 shonto@126.com
 HIGH RELIABLITY
 EASY TO CUSTOMIZE, EASY TO GET
 WIDER RANGE TO FIT YOUR DESIGN
 MIXED LAYOUT
 RACKING, LOCKING,  PANEL MOUNT
MY DMM
INSERT ARRANGEMENTS   16
ON CABLE

M
M
HOW TO ORDER MY DMM IN 3 STEPS
   Select the number of pins according to table above
   Arrange HP/HF contacts positioning according to your need
(top right, top left, on both sides)
   Complete your part number for each series:   - on cable page 18
       - PCB straight & SMT page 20
       - PCB right angle & SMT page 22
D n n n - -y y z z Female
connectors
Male
connectors
LF contacts number
nn = 1 ou 2  rows
nnn = 3 or 4 rows
Number of special
contacts pin 1 side
Number of special
contacts opposite pin 1 side
17
法国Nicomatic官网Nicomatic连接器代理商大电流微型连接器选型说明书 进口连接器耐高温连接器低温连接器高密度连接器样本pdf资料
中国Nicomatic代理商统一热线 4006-022-002 Nicomatic distributor www.shonto.cn 天津 上海 深圳 北京 株洲 shonto@126.com
18
HOW TO ORDER ?
PART NUMBERING
MY DMM ON CABLE
DMM Series Gender LF contact
type
LF contact
Layout
Fixing Hardware HF / HP
contact Layout
HF / HP
contact type
Number of contacts Screw locking Number of contacts Not applicable for 1 row
D 10 - 1 row 1 - male CP
 for #22 AWG
SP
for #24-28 AWG
EP
0 LF contacts*
(for special
configurations
only)
 From 2 to 120
 Refer to p.16/17
D53
 jackscrew
From 1 to 30
Refer to p.16/17
HIGH POWER
For male connectors
3305 - 5Amp - AWG20
3308 - 8Amp - AWG18
3310 - 10Amp - AWG16-18-20
3315 - 15Amp - AWG14
3320 - 20Amp - AWG12
For female connectors
4305 - 5Amp- AWG20
4308 - 8Amp - AWG18
4310 - 10Amp - AWG16-18-20
4315 - 15Amp - AWG14
4320 - 20Amp - AWG12
HIGH FREQUENCY COAX
For male connectors
1312 - for cable Ø 1.2mm
1320 - for cable Ø 2mm
1324 - for cable Ø 2.4mm
1326 - for cable Ø 2.6mm
1347 - for cable type UT47
1385 - for cable type UT85
For female connectors
2312 - for cable Ø 1.2 mm
2320 - for cable Ø 2 mm
2324 - for cable Ø 2.4 mm
2326 - for cable Ø 2.6 mm
2347 - for cable type UT47
2385 - for cable type UT85
22 - 2 rows 2 - female
32 - 3 rows D51
jackpost
Front panel 1.5mm42 - 4 rows
D51 L
jackpost
Front panel 3.5 mm

中国Nicomatic代理商统一热线 4006-022-002 Nicomatic distributor www.shonto.cn 天津 上海 深圳 北京 株洲 shonto@126.com
20
HOW TO ORDER ?
PART NUMBERING
MY DMM STRAIGHT PCB
DMM Series Gender LF contact
type
LF contact
Layout
Fixing Hardware HF / HP
contact Layout
HF / HP
contact type
Screw locking
D 10 - 1 row
22 - 2 rows
32 - 3 rows
42 - 4 rows
1 - male
2 - female
Y
for PCB 1.6mm
YL
for PCB 3.2mm
T
Straight SMT
D
0 LF contacts*
(for special
configurations
only)
From 2 to 120
Refer to p.16/17
D53
jackscrew
From 1 to 30
Refer to p.16/17
HIGH POWER
For male connectors
3300 DMM
for PCB 1.6mm
3300 45
for PCB 3.2mm
For female connectors
4300 DMM
for PCB 1.6mm
4300 45
for PCB 3.2mm
HIGH FREQUENCY
For male connectors
1300 DMM
for PCB 1.6mm
1300 45
for PCB 3.2mm
For female connectors
2300 DMM
for PCB 1.6mm
2300 45
for PCB 3.2mm
D51
jackpost
for PCB 1.6mm
D51L
jackpost
for PCB 2.4 to 3.2mm
D55D
jackpost Rear panel 2mm
/  PCB 1.6mm
Rack locking
D63 - guide pin
for PCB 1.6mm
D64 - guide socket
for PCB 1.6 mm

jackpost rear panel 2mm
PCB 2.4mm
HOW TO ORDER ?
  LOW FREQUENCY (LF), HIGH FREQUENCY (HF),
HIGH POWER (HP) CONTACTS
 MALE / FEMALE FIXING INTERCHANGEABLE
 RACKING OR LOCKING HARDWARE
 SMT LF CONTACTS AVAILABLE
RIGHT ANGLE PCB & SMT
D221V10D53-0201-1400DMM
D222V10D52M-0201-2400DMM
*In case of no LF contacts, please specify “00”.
MATING
D 53  > ALL
法国Nicomatic官网Nicomatic连接器代理商大电流微型连接器选型说明书 进口连接器耐高温连接器低温连接器高密度连接器样本pdf资料
中国Nicomatic代理商统一热线 4006-022-002 Nicomatic distributor www.shonto.cn 天津 上海 深圳 北京 株洲 shonto@126.com
23
M = MALE   I   F = FEMALE    I   DIMENSIONS ARE IN MM
PART NUMBERING
MY DMM RIGHT ANGLE PCB RACKING
DMM Series Gender LF contact
type
Signal contact
Layout
Fixing Hardware Coax  / Power
contact Layout
Coax / Power
contact type
Rack locking
D 10 - 1 row
22-2 rows
32 - 3 rows
1 - male
2 - female
V
for PCB 1.6mm
VL
for PCB 3.2mm
R
Right angle
SMT
D
for 0 LF
contacts*
(for special
configurations
only)
From 2 to 90
Refer to p.16/17
D63 size: M2.5
guide pin
for PCB  1.6mm
From 1 to 15
Refer to p.16/17
HIGH POWER
For male connectors
3400 DMM
for PCB 1.6mm
For female connectors
4400 DMM
for PCB 1.6mm
HIGH FREQUENCY
For male connectors
1400 DMM
for PCB 1.6mm
For female connectors
2400 DMM
for PCB 1.6mm
For 1 row connector

rear panel
/ PCB 2.4mm
HOW TO ORDER ?
*In case of no LF contacts, please specify “00”.
MATING
D63  > ALL
M
Y
 D
M
M
法国Nicomatic官网Nicomatic连接器代理商大电流微型连接器选型说明书 进口连接器耐高温连接器低温连接器高密度连接器样本pdf资料
中国Nicomatic代理商统一热线 4006-022-002 Nicomatic distributor www.shonto.cn 天津 上海 深圳 北京 株洲 shonto@126.com
24
M = MALE   I   F = FEMALE    I   DIMENSIONS ARE IN MM
Male FemaleDimensions
Number of LF contacts   Gender A B C E G
4
M 6 16 21 5.75 5.65
F 6 16 21 5.75 5.20
10
M 8 18 23 7.75 5.65
F 8 18 23 7.75 5.20
16
M 14 24 29 7.75 5.65
F 14 24 29 7.75 5.20
22
M 20 30 35 7.75 5.65
F 20 30 35 7.75 5.20
26
M 24 34 39 7.75 5.65
F 24 34 39 7.75 5.20
32
M 30 40 45 7.75 5.65
 F 30 40 45 7.75 5.20
38
M 36 46 51 7.75 5.65
F 36 46 51 7.75 5.20
51
M 32 42 47 9.75 5.65
F 32 42 47 9.75 5.20
90
M 58 68 73 9.75 5.65
F 58 68 73 9.75 5.20
DIMENSIONS
RIGHT ANGLE PCB & SMT
Example with all LF arrangements. Mixed-layout also possible.
d : pitch : 2mm
D : pitch : 4mm
法国Nicomatic官网Nicomatic连接器代理商大电流微型连接器选型说明书 进口连接器耐高温连接器低温连接器高密度连接器样本pdf资料
中国Nicomatic代理商统一热线 4006-022-002 Nicomatic distributor www.shonto.cn 天津 上海 深圳 北京 株洲 shonto@126.com
M
Y
 D
M
M
25
Rear Panel cutPCB layout
100 V - VL - D
100 R
220 V - VL - D (no LF)
220 R
320  V - VL - D (no LF)
320 R
Male
Male only

68 – for 90 pins
4 68 – for 120 pins
HOW TO ORDER ?
DMM-M2-L-18-P
F: flat bandC: coiled band
*option L = L instead of P in case of larger space needed for backpotting.
(P for standard shell size - L for long shell size)
28
Optional
法国Nicomatic官网Nicomatic连接器代理商大电流微型连接器选型说明书 进口连接器耐高温连接器低温连接器高密度连接器样本pdf资料
中国Nicomatic代理商统一热线 4006-022-002 Nicomatic distributor www.shonto.cn 天津 上海 深圳 北京 株洲 shonto@126.com
Dimensions
29
D
M
M
 M
O
N
O
 B
A
C
K
SH
E
LL
S
 L for connectors with LF contacts only - M  for connectors with mixed layout or with special contacts
SHELL
SIZE
B C E F H L G
Y=L* Y=M* Y=L* Y=M*
10 18 23 7 11 4,5 5 7 5 7
16 24 29 7 17 4,5 8 12 8 12
22 30 35 7 23 4,5 11 16 11 16
26 34 39 7 27 4,5 13 19 13 19
32 40 45 7 33 4,5 16 23 16 23
38 46 51 7 39 4,5 19 27 19 27
51 42 47 9 36,8 6,5 17 24 18 26
90 68 73 9 62,8 6,5 30 43 31 44
120 68 73 11 62,8 8,5 29 43 31 44
法国Nicomatic官网Nicomatic连接器代理商大电流微型连接器选型说明书 进口连接器耐高温连接器低温连接器高密度连接器样本pdf资料
中国Nicomatic代理商统一热线 4006-022-002 Nicomatic distributor www.shonto.cn 天津 上海 深圳 北京 株洲 shonto@126.com
HOW TO ORDER ?
DMM SPLIT BACKSHELLS
DMM-S2-L-18-P
Description
Range of accessories for mechanical and EMI 360° protection.
The Classic Two-piece design provides a very easy and fast
mounting and dismounting process. It can be used with all
Nicomatic DMM series and all shell types.
Technical Features
  Aluminum 6061 type alloy – chemical nickel plating
   Available with elliptical or circular entry according
     to shell size
 Straight entry
 Entry can accept up to 120LF / 30HP / 30HF / Mixed Layout
 Band option
 Shield termination is fast and reliable using banding tools
 Connector
Backshell is delivered without fixing.
You will have to order your DMM connector by
replacing the fixing hardware digit:
“Bxx” instead of “Dxx”
Example: D222SP16B53 instead
of D222SP16D53
Please refer to DMM Catalogue
 Banding tool kit
• Flat Band PN: 17205
• Coiled Band PN: 17206
• Complete Kit PN: C17472
- Manual banding tool instruction
- Manual banding tool
- Adjustment wrench
- Rollover tool
30
DMM-Sn-y-xx-P-C
Series Number of rows Connector type Distance between axis P* Band type
DMM-S
- Split
1
y = L
for connectors
with LF contacts only LF
y =  M
for connectors
with mixed layout or with
special contacts
16 – for 4 pins
P in standard Select C or F
2
18 – for 10 pins
24 – for 16 pins
30 – for 22 pins
34 – for 26 pins
40 – for 32 pins
46 – for 38 pins
3
42 – for 51 pins
68 – for 90 pins
4 68 – for 120 pins
*option L = L instead of P in case of larger space needed for backpotting.
(P for standard shell size - L for long shell size)
F: flat bandC: coiled band
Optional
法国Nicomatic官网Nicomatic连接器代理商大电流微型连接器选型说明书 进口连接器耐高温连接器低温连接器高密度连接器样本pdf资料

pinch the wire and pull smoothly
along the axis of the crimped contact
HOW TO ORDER YOUR INSERTION / EXTRACTION TOOLS? PART NUMBER
Check the wire stripping
Kit Insertion/Extraction Tool - Body, plug, insertion tips, extraction tips
C12935
Spare parts
�  Body 13241
�  Plug 13240
�  Extraction Tip for female contact 13170
�  Extraction Tip for male contact 13242
�  Insertion Tip for AWG 24-28 (S) 13171
�  Insertion Tip for AWG 22 (C) 13172
CRIMP INSTRUCTIONS ICLF01
INSERTION / EXTRACTION HAND TOOLS
LF CONTACTS
AWG
Newton
Silver/tin plated wire Nickel plated wire
LF contacts
28 13.4 8.9
26 22.3 13.4
24 35.6 26.7
22 53.4 35.6
Nicomatic results > to IPC/WHMA-A-620A as shown above
法国Nicomatic官网Nicomatic连接器代理商大电流微型连接器选型说明书 进口连接器耐高温连接器低温连接器高密度连接器样本pdf资料
中国Nicomatic代理商统一热线 4006-022-002 Nicomatic distributor www.shonto.cn 天津 上海 深圳 北京 株洲 shonto@126.com
36
HP CONTACTS
CONTACTS TYPES
Straight Crimp Straight Solder Straight PCB 90° PCB
Male
Female
CONTACTS AVAILABILITY
Typical use
CABLE PCB
Straight Crimp or Solder Straight 90°
1 ROW
Male — — — —
Female — — — —
2 ROWS
Male 30-33XX 30-3300DMM 30-3300-45 30-3400DMM
Female 30-33XX 30-4300DMM 30-4300-45 30-4400DMM
3 ROWS
Male 30-33XX 30-3300DMM 30-3300-45 30-3400DMM
Female 30-33XX 30-4300DMM 30-4300-45 30-4400DMM
4 ROWS
Male 30-33XX 30-3300DMM 30-3300-45 —
Female 30-33XX 30-4300DMM 30-4300-45 —
Available in All DMM              XX = Amp                Eg. 08 for 8Amp (10-15-20)
法国Nicomatic官网Nicomatic连接器代理商大电流微型连接器选型说明书 进口连接器耐高温连接器低温连接器高密度连接器样本pdf资料
中国Nicomatic代理商统一热线 4006-022-002 Nicomatic distributor www.shonto.cn 天津 上海 深圳 北京 株洲 shonto@126.com
C
A
B
LE
 A
SS
E
M
B
LY
 T
O
O
LS
37
HAND CRIMP TOOLS AND SET UP
SELECT YOUR CRIMP TOOLS FOR HIGH POWER (HP) CONTACTS
Tools Part Number
Crimp Tool - AF8 16459

along the axis of the crimped contact
CRIMP INSTRUCTIONS IC30HP02
HOW TO ORDER YOUR EXTRACTION TOOLS FOR HIGH POWER?
Tool Part number
Extraction tool 12368
EXTRACTION HAND TOOLS
Also applicable for HF contacts
AWG
Newton
Silver/tin plated wire Nickel plated wire
HP contacts
20 89 84.6
18 142 NE
16 222.3 164.6
14 311.5 266.9
12 489.5 455
Nicomatic results > to IPC/WHMA-A-620A as shown above
法国Nicomatic官网Nicomatic连接器代理商大电流微型连接器选型说明书 进口连接器耐高温连接器低温连接器高密度连接器样本pdf资料
中国Nicomatic代理商统一热线 4006-022-002 Nicomatic distributor www.shonto.cn 天津 上海 深圳 北京 株洲 shonto@126.com
C
A
B
LE
 A
SS
E
M
B
LY
 T
O
O
LS
39
CONTACTS TYPES
Straight Cable 90° Cable Straight PCB 90° PCB
Male
Female
CONTACTS AVAILABILITY
Typical use
CABLE PCB
Straight 90° Straight SMT Straight 90°
1 ROW
Male — — — — — —
Female — — — — — —
2 ROWS
Male
30-13XX-SS 30-14XX-ZS
30-1600 30-1300DMM 30-1300-45 30-1400DM
30-13XX-DS 30-14XX-DS
Female
30-23XX-SS 30-24XX-ZS
30-2600 30-2300DM 30-2300-45 30-2400DM
30-23XX-DS 30-24XX-DS
3 ROWS
Male
30-13XX-SS 30-14XX-ZS
— 30-1300DMM 30-1300-45 30-1300DMM
30-13XX-DS 30-14XX-DS
Female
30-23XX-SS 30-24XX-ZS
— 30-2300DMM 30-2300-45 30-2400DMM
30-23XX-DS 30-24XX-DS
4 ROWS
Male
30-13XX-SS —

Hexagone: 1.9mm / flat
Position: 9.95mm
HOW TO ORDER YOUR EXTRACTION TOOLS FOR HIGH FREQUENCY?
Tool Part number
Extraction tool 12368
EXTRACTION HAND TOOLS
Also applicable for HP contacts
43
C
A
B
LE
 A
SS
E
M
B
LY
 T
O
O
LS
4343
法国Nicomatic官网Nicomatic连接器代理商大电流微型连接器选型说明书 进口连接器耐高温连接器低温连接器高密度连接器样本pdf资料
中国Nicomatic代理商统一热线 4006-022-002 Nicomatic distributor www.shonto.cn 天津 上海 深圳 北京 株洲 shonto@126.com
4444
HF CONTACTS
 Mount the inner contact on the conductor
Solder or crimp with DANIELS MH800 positionner K1131
Thread the sleeve onto the cable and bent the shield at 90°
Push until stop inside the body
Thread the sleeve until stop on the body so as to bent the shield
Crimp the sleeve
CRIMP INSTRUCTIONS IC30HF02
Example with male HF coax contact
Central crimp
DANIELS MH800
Hexagonal imprint E sleeve crimp
DANIELS HX3 tool
Cable
Ø A
Body
Ø B
Sleeve
Ø C
Contact
Ø D
Positioner K1131 Die C13847 Die C14680
Conductor
Ø 0.3
Conductor
Ø 0.5
Hex. 1.9 Hex. 2.4 Hex. 2.8 Hex. 3.25 Hex. 4
30-x320-SS 2mm 1mm 2.2mm 0.5mm
Position
2 / 3
Position
3 / 4
30-x320-DS 2.3mm 1mm 2.8mm 0.5mm
30-x324-SS 2.4mm 1.5mm 2.8mm 0.6mm
30-x326-SS 2.7mm 1.7mm 2.8mm 0.6mm
30-x326-DS 3mm 1.7mm 3.25mm 0.6mm
法国Nicomatic官网Nicomatic连接器代理商大电流微型连接器选型说明书 进口连接器耐高温连接器低温连接器高密度连接器样本pdf资料
中国Nicomatic代理商统一热线 4006-022-002 Nicomatic distributor www.shonto.cn 天津 上海 深圳 北京 株洲 shonto@126.com
 Thread the sleeve on cable and bent the shield at 90°
Place the inner contact until stop on the body.
Insert the cable and solder the conductor onto the inner contact
Thread the sleeve until stop on the body so as to bent the shield
Crimp the sleeve with DANIELS HX3 tool and mount the back cap with tool P/N C14772
CRIMP INSTRUCTIONS IC30HF03
Example with male HF coax contact
HF CONTACTS
45